Supplement Table 1. Taxa isolated from declining and recently dead trees, stumps, roots, and woody
debris identified using ITS sequence comparisons to the best BLASTn match with the NCBI GenBank

database.

Fungal Taxa'

Basidiomycota

Antrodia seralis

Antrodia serrata
Armillaria cf. calvescens
Armillaria ostoyae (A. solidipes)
Armillaria sinapina
Basidiomycota sp. T-861
Clitopilus hobsonii**
Clitopilus sp.

Coniophora arida var. suffocata
Coniophora puteana
Dichomitus sp. 4C
Dichomitus squalens
Dichostereum pallescens
Fibroporia radiculosa
Fomitopsis ochracea
Fomitopsis pinicola

Fungal sp. MX428
Heterobasidion irregulare
Hydnopolyporus fimbriatus
Hyphodontia flavipora
Irpex lacteus

Ischnoderma sp.

Mycoacia fuscoatra

GenBank
Accession #

KC491853.1
KT995118.1
KC176342.1
KT822311.1
AY213564.1
KC176300.1
1770395.1
MK607547.1
GU187511.1
KJ995931.1
KC514837.1
HQ659224.1
MH861455.1

GU991574.1

JQ673052.1
EF530947.1
J0919953.1
KP202875.1
KX664355.1
KJ668462.1
KX869953.1
LC327035.1

JN649352.1

Isolates



Peniophora cf. limitata
Peniophora nuda
Peniophora pini

Peniophora sp. AR-2010
Peniophorella praetermissa
Perenniporia corticola
Perenniporia sp. 11A
Perenniporia subacida
Perenniporia valliculorum
Phaeolus schweinitzii
Phanerochaete aff. sordida
Phanerochaete chrysosporium
Phanerochaete livescens
Phanerochaete sordida
Phanerochaete sp. HHB-5796
Phlebia acerina

Phlebia fuscoatra

Phlebia radiata

Phlebia sp. VL297

Phlebia tremellosa
Phlebiopsis gigantea
Pholiota cf. spumosa
Polyporus arcularius

Postia stiptica
Schizophyllum commune
Scytinostroma sp. DLL2011-1
Sistotrema brinkmannii

Steccherinum fimbriatum

MN905896.1
MK588778.1

MH857814.1

HQ608134.1
KP814434.1
HQ848472.1
KC514821.1
10673016.1
KM411458.1
EU402587.1
KP135134.1
MH047187.1
KP994379.1
KP814458.1
KP135164.1
KP135373.1
KP135367.1
LN611085.1
JF440576.1
KJ668481.1
KX028786.1
KC122879.1
AF516524.1
KC585380.1
MN783217.1
KJ140764.1
LN714605.1

EU118668.1



Steccherinum sp. 3 LR-2015 KP814318.1 1

Stereum complicatum MN749663.1 1
Stereum sp. MH268105.1 2
Trametes gibbosa KM373239.1 1
Tyromyces chioneus AB369500.1 1
Uncultured Basidiomycota KJ461420.1 1
clone 15I1n5

Uncultured Peniophora clone JF449617.1 3
Vararia investiens MH971976.1 1
Vararia mediospora var. MH861421.1 1
makokouensis**

1 Best match blast selected was to the best sequence match from the most current taxonomic study of
the taxa in GenBank.

** Sequences having a match of less than 97%



